AIA Document G701 — 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE GRDER INFORMATION:
LSJ Purking Lot Renovation Contragt For; Genural Constructivn Change Ordur Number: |

2750 Moody Road Date: Muy 6, 2020 Date: June 25, 2020

Orange Park, FL 32073

Projoct # C-14-19/20

OWNER: (Name and address) ARGHITECT: (Name and addresy) CONTRAGTOR: (Name and address)
School Board of Clay County Michole M. Ages, P.E, P.A Boesch & Smith Civil Group Ing,
900 Walnut Street 1329-C Kingsloy Ave 345 Gumberland Industrisl Ct

Greon Cove Spgs, FL 32043 Orange Park, FL 32073 St, Augustine, FL 32095

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS!
{Insert a detniled description of the change and, if applicable, attack or reference specific exhibits. Al include agreed upon adjustaients

attributable to exconted Construction Change Diveciives,)

Conercte stdewalk removal and roplacement (20 1.f.) to address ADA compliance $1,129.25
Concrote spillway oxtenslon (6 1.£) to address unforseen cable and fibor optics lines 725.76
Inytull @ new &' Aume to address unfbracen conditions 728,76
Install traffic rated grate on existing storm inle! 10 address unforseen conditions 37000
The original Contract Sum was $ 286066014
The not change by proviously authorized Change Ordets $ A
The Contract Sum prior to this Chunge Order was $ 286,166, 14
The Contract Sum will be increaseq by this Change Order in the amount of $ o aeson
The new Contraot Swin including this Change Order will bo $ 289,116.9}

The Contract Time will bs unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 15, 2020

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contraot Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Tims, that have
heen authorized by Constrastion Change Directivo until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contraetor, in which
case 8 Chunge Order is executed to supersede the Construotion Change Diractive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Michele M. Apee, LB, P.A. Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc | School Bourd of Clay County
ARCHITECT (Firm ntvj CONTRACTOR (Firm nalﬂ) OWNER ¢(Firm name)
y . i ‘ o ’

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Michele i, Age, Prosidont Nicole Bosch, President Carol Studdard, Buurd Chair __—
5RIN29 NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

une 2020 b-4-2020 June 28, 2020
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Documant G701™ - 2017, Copynight © 1070, 1087, 2000, 2004 and 2017 by Tho Americen institute of Architects, All righta resarved. The “Amerlcan
Instilute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Loge, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This dotumant

waa produced by AlA soltwars al 13:85:44 ET on 08/04/2020 under Ordut No.8180712480 which uxpirus on 08/03/2021, I not for reants, ia licensed for one-lime
nu oaty,‘ and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documenta® Terma of Sarvice. To tepoft copyright violalions, e-mai mpymt(\égs\;\%%?b)
ner Nates:

1




- BESCH &SMITH

LAKE SIDE JR. HIGH

To: Clay County School Board
900 Walnut Street
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043

Attn: David Kramer
E-mail: david.kramer@myoneclay.net

From: Camden Sweat
Besch & Smith Civil Group Inc.
345 Cumberland Industrial Court
St. Augustine, FL. 32095
P. (904) 260-6393
F. (904) 338-0226

. Date: Thursday, June 04, 2020

Total Pages: 2

Re: Change Order #2 install traffic grate and add 1 6Ft flume.

Request For Change Order No.___01 REVISED

RF1 # Reference No.

Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct.
St. Augustine, Florida 32095
Lic #: CUC1224085

BESCHESMITH
COL EROUP (N,

P 904.260.6393
F 904.338.0226
C 904.955.9821



We are pleased to provide this change order proposal on the above referenced project. The price is based on
Requests of Clay County toextend existing spillway 6Ft, remove and install 13.5 SY of sidewalk, install a traffic
rated grate, and install a single 6LF flume.

Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc. will furnish all necessary labor, equipment and materials for all of the work items
shown. This is a lump sum proposal of work.

Description Quantity | Unit | Unit Price Total
Sidewalk removal 13.5 SY $18.04 $243.54
Sidewalk grading 13.5 SY $8.66 $116.91
Sidewalk replacement 20 LF $38.44 $768.80
Concrete spillway extension 6 LF $94.79 $568.74
Concrete spillway grading 6 LF $26.17 $157.02
Grate removal and replacement 1 EA $370.00 $370.00
New 6FT spill way 6 LF $94.79 $568.74
Concrete spillway grading 6 LF $26.17 $157.02
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF REQUESTED CHANGE ORDER 2...........vvvvivnn $2,950.77

The above quotation is based upon construction of all items described therein. An additional proposal for any
portion(s) of the above work will be provided upon request. Proposal remains valid for 30 calendar days from
proposal date. Besch and Smith Requires an executed Change Order in hand before any additional work is performed.

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Camden Sweat

Estimator
Accepted By:
Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc. Clay County Scheol Board
Owner/Representative Signature  Date Owner/Representative Signature  Date
Print Name Title Print Name Title
Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc 2 P 904.260.6393

345 Cumberland Industrial Ct.  BESCH B SMITH F 904.338.0226

St. Augustine, Florida 32095 A € 904.955.9821
Lic #: CUC1224085




